
  
  

RADIOLOGIC SCIENCE PROGRAM  
OBSERVATION HOURS & CLINIC CONTACT INFORMATION  

  
Please review the following requirements and information about observation hours.   
  

• Students are required to obtain 8 hours of observation no sooner than 6 months prior to 
the application due date (i.e. October 1st - March 1st). Please see the observation hours log 
for keeping up with hours and instructions on how to turn them in when they are due.   
  

• Students can get up to 18 observation hours, and receive 10 extra points towards their 
application. The extra 10 observation hours must be obtained at a different facility than 
the original required 8 hours.   
  

• Students must get their observation hours at a hospital.   
  

• Students who use a Ballad Health Facility for their observation hours need to contact one 
of the sponsors/hosts listed on the follow page for permission to observe them prior to 
filling out the Ballad Health Observation Application. The application requires students 
to list their sponsor/host. Please review the observation requirements listed on the Ballad 
Health website. If a student is not planning to observe at a Ballad Health Facility, they 
will still need to reach out to the contact to obtain permission to observe, and to find out 
if any additional paperwork needs to be filled out for that facility.   

  
• Students who are from out of state or a different area of TN, observation hours still need 

to be obtained at a hospital. The facility will need to be approved by the program director 
Ms. Erica O’Quinn, her email is oquinne@etsu.edu.  
  

• Students need to submit their observation hours log form on or before March 15th. 
Students can hand deliver observation hours log to Ms. Erica O’Quinn in Lamb Hall 4th 
floor vestibule 463 office 466, Box 70573, or students can email their log to Ms. Elizabeth 
Musick at musicke@etsu.edu.   
  

  
 
 
 

https://www.etsu.edu/crhs/allied-health/radiologic/observationhourslog10.23.docx
https://www.balladhealth.org/volunteers/webform/observation-application
https://www.balladhealth.org/volunteers/webform/observation-application
https://www.balladhealth.org/research/observation-shadowing-opportunities
https://www.balladhealth.org/research/observation-shadowing-opportunities


 
 
 
 
 

Facility Name E-mail address 

Bristol Regional Medical Center 

1 Medical Park Blvd, Bristol, TN 

Jamie Brown jamie.brown@balladhealth.org  

Andrew Lovin Andrew.loving@balladhealth.org 

Franklin Woods Community Hospital 

300 MedTech Parkway, Johnson City, TN 

Brooke Masters brooke.masters@balladhealth.org 

Greeneville Community Hospital East 

1420 Tusculum Blvd, Greeneville, TN 

Rhonda Hickey rhonda.hickey@balladhealth.org     

Hawkins County Memorial Hospital 

851 Locust Street, Rogersville, TN 

Nicole Baker nicole.baker@balladhealth.org  

Holston Valley Medical Center 

130 West Ravine Road. Kingsport, TN 
Holly Sauceman Holly.Sauceman@balladhealth.org 

Jessica Johnston Jessica.johnston@balladhealth.org   

Indian Path Community Hospital  
2000 Brookside Drive, Kingsport, TN 

Amanda McKee 

  

manda_2232@yahoo.com  

Johnson City Medical Center 

400 N. State of Franklin Road, Johnson City 

Brian Dickens Brian.p.dickens@balladhealth.org 

Briand345@gmail.com  
Keema Smith Keema.Smith@balladhealth.org 

LeConte Medical Center 
742 Middle Creek Road, Sevierville, TN 

Rachel Ferguson fergusonr@outlook.com 

Teresa Huskey thuskey@covhlth.com 

Sycamore Shoals Hospital 

1501 West Elk Avenue, Elizabethton, TN 

Eric Alsbrook eric.alsbrook@balladhealth.org  

Kelly McKinley Kelly.mckinley2@balladhealth.org 
joyceka@goldmail.etsu.edu 

Unicoi County Hospital 

100 Greenway Circle, Erwin, TN 

Christy Barr 

  

Christy.barr@balladhealth.org  

Tesha Slone Tesha.Wattenbarger@balladhealth.org 

State of Franklin Healthcare Associates 

818 Sunset Dr. Suite 100 JC, TN 

Kylie Jones kyliejones@sofha.net  

Associated Orthopedics of Kingsport 

430 W Ravine Drive Kingsport, TN 

Kim Sanders  ksanders@aokortho.com  
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